Replying $o your letter of the 1Gh

instant, with reference to the Gross lake Indim Nesidential

Sghool, 1 beg %o say that no arrangements have been made yet
for the redmilding of this institution.

Your obediemt serwant,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)




m.‘
Replying to your letter of the 17th instant, I beg
%o say that no arrangsmemts have yet been made for the rebuilding

@ the Indian Besident$ial School at Cross Lake, Man.
f‘?’ qnt .w.
o o ———————T B
[ 4

A. ¥F. Inckensie.
Agting, Aest. Deputy & Seeretary.

Taylor Elestric Mfg. Co.,
bondon, Ont.

7]
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Description
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RAr GBI it r Pt Ol b i DR

seeeeselid

RARgeY oaps
irom stall posts
iron railing
lain columms
P We Oomb.

re

stall fittings
stanchions

cow stall poste
turnstile ends
platforms
partitions
fittings

"#;:;;;;_;;;ﬂ;;:;f,,ﬂl_mﬁﬁ

oat boxes
bdidendcors

Pre garage doors
bdle Pope

do p

e

- UHBYE OO MPLG

——

e
15

bgs. ocement

“g

S e i . S——

hardware

Totals -~ Page #2 | 824481 | 52481
| - rage 13 | 108489 | 8.83 | 114478

| i ; Q.,é/‘))b L,) i}uo.vol‘ 8.83 = 639.83
A ak B P

|
Cross Febe 25, 1930. 8e have
been prepared from copies submitited by t*o
Northern Fish Co.

Certified correct.

original g:::r. destroyed in thnrgsro at

1

srR s g eanranan

R
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Vote No... .........
. Treaty No...............

9 DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

L
To.3%. Josaph's Residential. denool,

[

P y
bdle bolts
do pipe

gang plow
( 9 pleces)

kegs naile

Tolls tar paper
deo plain paper
bdle w. barrows
do w. trays
08. paints

box do }

shellaeo

golil wire
bdle lime }

L] et DD b oM

uuhnuwu“.

box paint i
es+ paint

I
|

-t

en. osoch. materials

storage tank
air fixtures ‘}
8

spindle hanger

sash

roped ext. ladder

flooy feed truck

hay fork

steel gusrds 830 | f | :
bdle water bowls : i | ] ]
B cast iron tank . | - Torak, |

I Herefy CBfwry i POBucher is correct.rthat the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just; also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.
Baock

Veight Amount Charges Total
To carry forward 8471 ...._.........,..mn..n...........n.aa.........._‘...._.._.1142131
g

{/

\

Hm‘ S B

s O
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e herewith Vouchers Nos. %0 .. ... v

.in favour

amounting to §... SAFaBS

Your obedient servant,

Indian Agent.

The Secretagy,
Department of Indian Aftairs,

Ottawa.

Form No. 101

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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VotsNo.&.......

m." DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Bighop Charlehod®s ...

SERVICE AMOUNT

To express paid on sechool supplies to Wabowden

for SteJoseph's Indian School,0ross Lake.
Receipts attached.

Authority Depte letter Nos123-1-10,karch 21-t.1}ﬁ¢5

I Heresy Cert1iFy that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just; also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.

Indian Affairs., (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)

: ' “ t
PULLIC ARCHIVES 3 ARCHIVES PUBLICUES




CANADIAN NATIONAL EXPRESS
PREPAID ORDER RECEIVED BY.........

As ExprEss CHARGES PREPAID, BUT THE AMOUNT OF CHARGES IS NOT PAID AT THE TIME THE SHIPMENT IS RECEIVED BY
THE CANADIAN NATIONAL EXPRESS, THIS FORM MUST BE USED

E FOLLOWING DESCRIBED SHIPMENTS, DELIVERED TO YOU THIS DATE, AS
¥ THE SAME UPON DEMAND,

D SH! ﬂ”m AGREES TO PA 4

RECEIVED PAYMENT OF §

NOTICE TO SHIPPERS / *
: l A
P bt o N ' ‘ . o | DA il

THE AMOUNT OF VALUE DECLARED. IF NO VALUK 1S STATED,
THE COMPANY'S LIABILITY Wikl NOT ExcEED $50.00.

PRINTED IH CANADA

Indian Affairs., (RG 10, Volume 6260, file 577
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This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter NoA23=3-10 . dated... March 218t,1930.

Your obedient servant,

Indian Agent.

The Secretary,
Department of Indian Aflairs,
Ottawa.

Form No. 101

Indian Affairs., (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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TeLEPHONE 24 718 200 LOMBARD BLDG.

’ ’ R. No. WYATT

CONTRACTOR

J
Un LY 1930
WINNIPEG. M a"?co
QD'

R June 2Ist 1930.

A. V. MacKensie, BEsq.,

Aeting, Asst. Deputy & Becretary,
Dept. Indian Affairs,

Ottawa, Ont.

Dear Bir:~

1 have your letter of the I7th request-
ing me to inspect the ruins of the Cross Lake School,

ng

with a view to utilizing the existing walls in the
reconstruction, of the School. This matter will have
my very best attention within the next month.

Yours truly,

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part §5)
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TRANE COMPANY

OF CANADA, LIMITED

TRANE UNIT mwm
ELECTRIC CONDRNSA PUMPS,
BOILER FEED PUMPS, VACUUM
- FPUMPS, SPECIAL AIR OR WATER

PUMPING APPARATUS, ETC.
PHONE 22 700

270 FORT STREXT 5

WINNIPEG, MAN,

June 2lst. 19%.

uncan C. scott.

t. Indian Alraire.,
t am’ Orﬁt .

Dear 8ir,
It is reported in trade papers
that Indian S8chool at Oross Lake is bdeing

revullt under supervisicn of Reman Catholie
Authorities.

It will ve appreciated, i1f you
will be geod enough to advise us, who we
should get in communication with, regard-
ing Heating Fquiprment for this building.

Trusting tc hear from you at
your convenlence.

Yours very truly,

TRANE COMPANY OF CANADA Timited.

;;5?ZC§T';42%224%L.¢ﬁ9'zfldféi_“"‘““‘ﬁ7

Pistrict XNanager.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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Ies Pas,Man.,June I7th.,I930.

300t%,B8q. -
3 :::tcndont of Indian Affairs,
[} e ; ‘

K

. recejived from Rev.Father J.-A.
wjeune ase ,our representative of your Department,it appears that
ou wish to know if we are expeocting to see the Cross-lake Re-

sidential School rebuilt next summer,that is in I93I.

In reply,I beg to say that we certainly do expeot to see
the said Sohool to be g:t up again next summer and all the Indians
of Crosa-Lake expeot ¢ same. We are all confident that we shall
not be dessappointed. Therefore we trust that the estimates pro-
viding for the necessary funds will be prepared on time and pre-
sented at the next Session of Parliament.

We dare expect the same will be done to assure funds in
view of completing the construction of The Beauval Residential
Sohool. This is yet more important,beceuse there are already on
the spot four ocarloads of cement which will be entirely spoiled if
the construotion is podponed to 1932.

Please endeavor to complete both Crose-lake and Besuval
Schools next year. In s80 doing you will make me the happiest man.
I will be satisfied for good.

I will consider it a favor if you would let me know in
& near future what you intend %o do in connection with these
Schools. We would need this information to see sbout getting
our own work ready.

Trusting that your answer will be favorsble in every
respect,l remain,

Yours truly and gratefully,

+ O. 4 l«. WJLLM P 2L

Bishop of Keewatin.,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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Ottawa, July 2, 1930.

Gentlemen:

I have your letter of the Z21st
ultimo, with reference to the reconstrue-
tion the Cross Lake Indian Residential
Sehool. In reply I beg to state that
there has been no decision regarding this
matter. There is no intention of rebuilding
at the present time.

Your obedient servant,

- P ’ =
SF s,
: B

: w7 4

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part §5)
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July 2, 1980,

Dear Bishop Charleboils:

I have your letter of the
17%h wltimo, the reconstruction
of the Crose ndian Residential
Sohool mext year. 1 have not had
an opportunity of discussi ]
matter with Honourable Super-
intendent General and, at the present
time, I am unable to state if oconsider-
ation can be given to Your Lordship's

Yours very Struly,

w//[')uncan C. Scott
,/"’//’

/
Rt. Rev, 0. M‘.‘.‘" QeMele, DD,

Bishop of Keewatin,

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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DUPLICATE

Em%qyer’s Statement of Employees’ Earnings

MANITOBA Fiem Ne.

RELATING TO

Name of Firm or Employer............cccoveeee PRSI ISP IpRn ]

Tel. If Partnership, give names of all

W Addrm l..l.l.'l.l..U|ll-OOOICOOI..I..l.lll..llll...l..’“ sEEREARRERANENES p.ﬂﬂ.".

if Incorporated, give names of

PP | L T ———— RN all Exeeutive Offiesrs.

l...l.l.l..ll".l....'......““00...!‘!...!!...'..l.‘.l.........o.ll"!..!'DC.II....I....I.... 1

(Make deseription defi nite as te natare of manufaciure, trade or business)

"STATEMENT FOR YEAR 1929

TOTAL CASH WAGES—1929 PAYROLLS MUST BE SUBMITTED ON OR BEFORE DEDUCTIONS—1929

Usnal Total Barnings JANUARY 20th, 1930.

Uoncerning No. lﬂn;'ﬂ‘llhh

i Total Earnings of
Beafors %oiploung this rveturn please refer to instructions okovks Beé GaNes

ed to any hazard

e e S TR ST of the Iindusiry,
(A) which are inelud-
ad in the Tolal

IHPOBTANT Earnings column,

Earnings of clerks

who are required
It & member of Family of Employer or partners is smployed, to go ’m:lo or

|

the names, duties and earnings must be given. {hrough any por-
tion of Plant
Warehouse, Yard,
| Names Duties Earnings ete.,, MUST NOT
|

BE DEDUOTED.

Total !anl? of
Executive Officers
for whom eover-
age under the Act
not desired.

.-

If member of family is later employed notify Board, and fils
particulars immediately. Should you fail to do this, the
relative will not be eniitled to compensation.

(By THSSE ITEMS REFER TO 1030 ESTIMATE BRSNS o Senome
d Executive Of-
If individusl employer or partners wish to have self-eoverage Se ,
(see section ‘l and spplication form om back), give full :Ia':"':m."";.
nsmes, duties, and rate of $2,000 per
Add full valus of Board Names Duties Barnings ﬂ.l;..illlalld.d in
Allowanea - (minjmum I colams. Earnings
basis $1.00 per day per

Only the excess is
AnAn.) ‘o z.

entersd here,
“:a any other allowances

Employses, Total deductions t;'_"

WOTE: Employers must give notice if coverage to be can- b,r-;‘:la:s{uu from

% will be charged until such notiee eolumn.
Total Harnings v

— - e Signatures of OM
(0) ° aecident %1”“ “3-.':

below,
in uhhhdunﬂlwm-ymhhnmnpm
Mutun..u shown Exoecutive Offeers, give names, dutles, and earnings.

Hames Dutisea @ Eaminge

______.__.—_—*"-"‘—'—""..—-————"_-———-—_
In ev.nt of Emp having
been allowed -cOveTrage

ltahlln-ll.llnm-
W
J— Executives s not coversd unless they are

Net Total Earal bieet request mads te Board for coverage. Bes It is Im % that the Board be mpily
- e ing - en baek hereof. uvuJ":'u ang change. -

O S B
TIONS
RS FIROT AID SEAVIOR RBGULATIONS | ESTIMATE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 1930
euclosed herewith or may ‘... .gm:ﬁ e Under Section 80, Chap. 208, 14 George V.
m$ﬂl’pﬁ:’hl§:“h=ﬂ .n"‘“ Firss Ald A fair estimate of the amount of NET TOTAL EARMINGS (iey Pay Roll subject

room. If you have ien or less smployees, &6 to Insurance) for the above period of all persons employed, and covering

i all allowances, is g
STATUTORY DECLARATION

3, ot Ado solemnly
declare: (Name of Employer, Manager or Offiesr) (Residence)

That I am —..of the above named employer, and am the person best qualified to confirm
(Btate offics held)

the statements contained in the above return, and that the above statement for the year 1929 is true and correct, and Includes the whole

earnings of ail Employees; and that the above estimate for the year 1930 represents what is likely to be expended for wages during 1980,

as well as I am able to judge; and I make this solemn declaration consclentiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it ls of the

mhmnd“uﬂmnhuﬂcrm&udhvvmﬂootﬂocmmum Aot.

Jecigred before me at
e

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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VLA IS LIS

ORIGINAL

EmMoyer’s Statement of Employees’ Earnings

: ’ RELATING TO

-

Name of Firm or EmpPIOYer........... ..o o
- | NOTE
Trade Name (if Different).............. .......... U A oy eiiaiitoseeee

Tel if Partnarship, give names of all

Bmm Adw e LEE LT toaouooco-.--'x.. ----- Cesssasanne p.ﬂ"."

If Ineerporated, give names of
all Exsoutive Officers.

A A R L R R R R R Y LA A L A R R R R Y

BN ARARRIIIANN

TS OF BEIIIRY . vcibisiisissscspiseersasmpuisssnsicarsiivess REAERT

(Make description deflnite as to nature of manufacture, trsde or Iu.nlu-)

STATEMENT FOR YEAR 1929

TOTAL CASH WAGES-—1529 PAYROLLS MUST BE SUBMITTED ON OR BEFORE DEDUCTIONS-—-1929
wlimal | Total Baruings JANUARY 20th, 1930. Oonctoning e | Senings %o te
“m T T e e T e e e e e T NW

Bafore eompleting this return pleass refer to instruetions (| Total Earnings of
attached. clerks not expos-
ed to any bazard

e = e e e e A . of the Iindustry,
(A) whish are inelud-
od in the Tetal

IMPORTANT Earnings solomn,

Earnings of clarks

h
If &« member of Family of Employer or partners s employed, :, - ‘noro !r:‘(:.mr:d'

the names, duties and sarnings muost hs given. thraugh any por-

tlon of Plang,
Wharehonee, Yard,

Duties Earnings ste., MUST NOT
BE DEDUOTED.

Total hmim of
cers

Executive

for wl:lam u.nv‘u-
age under the Act
not desired

If member of family Is Iater smployed notify Board, and fle
particulars immediately. Bhould you fall to de this, the

relative will uot be sntitled te compensation

October
Novem

“Excess of salaries)|
— (B THESE ITEMS REFER TO 1030 ESTIMATE other than m.,:-

If individual employer or partners wish to have sslf-covers and Execuiive Of-

floers above men-
Sensuiing (see section 56 and application form on back), give tioned above the
names, duties, and . rate of $2,000 per

Add full walu f Roard Names Duties ear, included in
A!Io:.nu.—. ?minl:m.nm otal Earnings

banis 81.00 per day per column.
—man_ 2 k4 Only the axcess Is

ta emtersd hare.

Add any other allowances

e

to Employees. e - sressvriian e Total deductions to

NOTE: Ewployers must give notiee if coversge to be can- "T':':".'{“.':‘;J,:?;

eolled. Assessment will be char sl h noti

¥ ged until such notice eolumn.
Tolal Borsings — — e Bignatures of Oficlals who are designated b
o :a: accident report formas --n':: ;iu:
Deductions ss shown in It Limited Liability Company wishes to have coverage f .

nl':n at right. Executive Officers, give names, duties, and earnings. “

Names Duties Earnings

Mot Total

In ev.nt of ilp!oy.r having

been sllowed self-coverage -
under Sec. 66, give sarn-

igﬂ_ I -

Your liability re Executives is not covered unless they are

to lusuranee. a8 to any

Mot Tota! Earnings subject Bt nt 120000t 2ods 0 Beard for eoverage. B0 || 1 Ji lmportant that the Board be prompily

— L ————— S —

FIRST AID SERVICE REGULATIONS
?wpy of the First Aid Service Regulations is ESTIMATE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 1930
e L e i B i Under Section 60, Chap. 209, 14 George V.
”:Tm}'-" or '‘medium'’ kit, or First Aid || A fair estimate of the amount of \ ur voTAL EARNINGS (i Pay Roll subject

room. have ten or less employees, so to Insurance) for the above peried of all persons employed, and covering

I! all allowances, is
P T

STATUTORY DECLARATION

of

e : (Name of Employer, Manager or Officer)

That 1 am... of the above named employer,
(Btate ofice held) and am the person best qualified to confirm

the statements contained in the above return, and that the above statement for the year 1939 is true and correct, and includes the whole
earnings of all EBmployees; and that the above estimate for the year 1930 represents what is likely to be expended for wages during 1930,
as well as I am able to judge; and I make this n declaration comsclentiously belleving It to be true, and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as If made under oath and by virtus of The Canada Hvidence Act.

Beclared before me at
) noe of this
AL Lod AD, 1930 ro

=

- ——
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— |
C. K. NEWCOMBE F—1 - 2np FLOOR, POWER BUILDING
MISSIONER . ' - PORTAGE AND VAUGHAN
' ; WINNIPEG, MANITOBA

NICHOLAS FlLo“CHER
ASHISTANT, AISSIONER
AN ARy

/){ Pyt

v
THE WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION BOARD

I o [ v,
\\f/
f( Jrf :

(\f June 26th, 1930.

The Dominion Government,
Department of Indian Affairs,
OTTAWA, Ontario.

Gentlemen: -

We understand that your Department has
commenced the construction of the Indian School at Cross Lake,
Manitoba.

Would you be good enough to inform us as
to whether the work is to be done through contractors or by day
labor. In the latter event we would requeswt that you give on
the enclosed form an estimate of the probable earnings of men to
be employed. If all or any of the work is to be done through
contractors it is essential that we be notified as to the names
and addresses of all contractors or sub-contractors, and it is
also essential that you insist upon full compliance with the
Workmen's Compensation Act before they are permitted to commence
work.

It is also essential that you hold in abey-
ance final settlement with any contractor until you have received
from this office a Certificate indicating that the Act has been
fully complied with, You are reminded that the Workmen's Compensation
Act provides that should the Principal fail to see that the contract-
ors and subecontractors have complied with the Act he is not only
subjegt to very severe penalties, but is also subject to be held
liable for payment of assessment owing by the contractor. Whilst
this 1s a provision of the Provincial Act we are quite sure that
the Dominion Government will co-operate with the Board in seeing to
it that our Aect is complied with.

Yours truly,
THE WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION BOARD.

/’?,.0%”

Asst.Sec'y.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part §5)
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I3y “re S
WHCMUSSEN E.L.CHADWICK H. B . WILLMOTT J M WARD JC.DONNELLY
PRESIDENT VICE PRESIDENT NIRECTOR DIRECTOR DIRECTOR

ALL QUOTATIONS SUBJLCT 10 CHANGE wWiTHOUT NOTICE. ALL ORDERS ARE ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO DELAYS OCCASIONED 8Y ACCIDENTS STRIKES, NAES LOSS OR OELAY (M TRANSIT OR CLUSES BEYOND ouR CONTROL

4 MIXING AND
f ROCK CRUSHING
e PLANTS ——

CONVEYORS

.-

CABLE AQERESS BAANCHES AT
CLARENDO (5] AL { TORONTO
WINNIPEG

AND

VANCOUVER
HEAD OFFICE

IN REPLYING PHILLIPS PLACE BUILDING

PLEASE REFER TO WI

CANADA

J CD /MeC. July 3rd 1930, @y

The Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa, Ontario,
Canada.

Near Sirs

We have a letter from our
office in Winnipeg, advising us that your Department
proposes to construct by day labour at Cross lake,
Manitoba, an Indian School, to cost in the vieinity
of $200,000.00.

Thia letter is sent you to
solicit an opportunity of figuring with you through
our Winnipeg offiece or through this office, on any
equipment you may find it necessary to purchase in
the comtruction of this School, such as concrete
mixers, hoisting engines, material elevators, wheel-
barrows, carts, or other equipment,

We trust we may have the pleasure
of hearing from yvou and remain,

Yours very truly,
MUSSENS LIMITED.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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Replying So your letter of the third instan$,

thet no wrmgenente have yet beon mode for the
Indien Residantial School, a8

Yoar obediemt servant,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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Hrs,~
Replying to your letter of the 26%h ulle,

I beg %0 n“nuwohnntm“tu
ummcu.-mzmmmuumnmu-.—.

Your chediens wmrvant,

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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E. clusive Connection
with
WESTERN UNION
TELEGRAPH CO,

¥ Shen ymbes < Cable Service
0"'0“ (umb:* O TAR) to all the World

ﬂ s d.y" i“d‘F‘: Money Transferred

gl &w&wmﬂ , by Telegraph

RAG0 35 COLLECT ML
WINNIPEG MAN 9
TE SECRETARY?Y ¥4
DEPT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS OTTAWA ONT
R N WYATT DESIRES A PLANE TO GO CROSSLAKE TO MAKE EXAMINATION
OF WRECKED SCHOOL BUILDING CAN GO THERE MAKE EXAMINATION AND RETURN

SAME DAY AIR BOARD WILL FURNISH PLANE ON ORDER OF DEPARTMENT
et ————
JNO R BUNN.

Tis 1° 7

O

-t

%
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Ottawa, July 10th, 1930.
Dear Sir,~

Some time ago the Department
instructed Mr. R. N. Wyatt of Winnipeg to
proceed to Cross Lake to examine the ruins
of the residemtial school dbuilding destroyed
by fire laat February. I am this morning
in receipt of a telegram from our Imspector
at Winnipeg in which he states that Mr. Wyatt
wishes to use a plane to make the necessary
journey and that such arrangoment can be made
upon order of r Department, I shall be
greatly obli if you ocan furnish acoommo~
dation and will instruet your officers at
Winnipeg accordingly.

Yours very truly,

AJF . MacKenzie.
Acting Assistant Deputy and Secretary.

[

GI‘.H Captain J.L. Gordon,

reotor, Civil Cov't, Air Opepations,

Department of !atiomnal Defence,
Ottawa.

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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125153
NIG HT [‘EWER Porm 6107 replacing Form N.L. 2.T.W,

to all the World

Money Transferred
by Telegraph

AD OII'nc: ORONTO, ONT.

ME FILED

J .A.Bunn,

Inspector of Indian Agencies,

Winnipeg, Man,
Director Air Operations advises that they cam furnish plane
for Wyatt from Norway House to Cross Lake but not disposed to
furnish transportation from Du Bomne$ (stop) Would appear

neoessary for Mr. Wyatt te use boat te Norway House,

M‘//‘[

A.F.MacKenzie,
Chge Dolehe

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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2nn FLOOR, POWER BUILDING
PORTAGE AND VAUGHAN
WINNIPEG, MANITOBA

}
'S COMPENSATION BOARD

N YOUR REPLY REFER TO
i AFp
2.5
-.\\
L
Y

4

The *ﬂgmin n Government,
Department of I, dian Affairs,

OTTAWA, Ontario. ;
oY
Dear Sirs:- N
Will you kindly refer to our letter dated
June 26th, concerning the construction of an Indian School at
Cross Lake and be good enough to let us have the desired information

by return of mail.

Yours truly,
THE WORKMEN'S COMPENSAT ION BOARD.

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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DEPARTMENY OF INDIAN AFFA OFFICE OF
CANADA INDIAN AGENT

Norway House, Man.
File 1lA.

July 5th,1930.
Sirg-

I understand that some preparations are under way for the
rebuilding of St.Joseph's Residential School.

lay I suggest that representations should be made to the
contractors,or whoever undertakes the work,that as much as pos-
gible work should be given to our native people,keeping in mind
of course,that they should be paid aceording to their ability.
Uay I be so bold as to ask for information as to what steps
are being taken,as I am deeply interested ,where the site will
be selected,ctc.

Your obedient servant

el

Jme.Gordon,
Indian Agent.

The Asst.Deputy & Secretary,
Dept. of Indian Affairs,

Ottawa.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part §5)
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Beplying o your letter of the 5th imstant,
I beg to my that no arrangenents bave yet been made
for the rebuilding of the St. Joseph's Indian Residential
School at Cross Lake, Mam.

\.__..._.-——-——-yt-ql,

Ae ¥. NagcEensie.
Acting, Asst. Deputy & Secoretary.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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CPNTRACTOR

WINNIPEG. MAN.

July, 22nd 1930,

A. ¥. MacKenzie, Baq.,

Acting, Asst. Deputy & Secretary,
Dept. Indian Affairs,

Ottawa, Ont.

Re: No, I23-1-54 Cross Lake School

Dear Bir:-

Pursuant to your order of June I7th., I visited

the ruins of this School and beg to offer my report as follows.

Walle which are built of Stone are still standing
and with a few exceptions are in good shape. If a portion of
the front wall, “see photograph I", measureing 50 feet from
the wall of the new wing was taken down to level of Ist storey

- window e8ill and first three walls between windows on ground
floor to window sills. Walls of new wing adjoining, “see 2%,
al so wall of new wing which faces the same direction as front,
"gee 3%, were taken down to ground level. Wall on top storey
facing Chapel, see 5, taken down for approximate width of 20
feet to Iet floor ceiling joice and wall on original bhuilding,
see I0, taken down to top of 2nd floor joice and inside wall of
top storey to Ist floor ceiling joice, which was the west wall
of original building and these rebuilt with stone, ail walls
could then be used for new structure, including the rebuild-
ing of all parapet walls on original building, or first three
storey part of structure. A few places would have to be re-
pointed.

All window and door arches and sills in original
portion would require new brick arches or plastered with
cament over present brick, also window sills likewise.

All openings would require new lintels on inside
and portion over same rebuilt with stone or brick. Where
face walls are blackened with smoke these could be re~pointed.
Inéide of all walls if used to be thoroughly re-pointed or
plastered.

' All floore in original building including basement
‘ loor were of wood. Provision could be made to insert Steel
é) .‘SS-roo construction.
® Présent Septic Tank is in good, I might say first
\ /8lass condition.

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6260, file §577-5, part §5)
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water supply intake pipe broken, would require

r.-lsying.
11 foundation walls are in first ciass condition,
being all laid on solid rock when constructed.

All present chimneys are as perfect as when built.

If present walls, with the above noted changes are
to be used, construction should take place before winter sets
in for if walls are left as at grosont and become wet and freese
T would not like to forcast what would happen to them, but am
afraid that they would further need to be taken down and rebuilt.

All entrance porches or verandahs to be entirely rebuilt.

All fire escapes t 0 be new.

1 am enclosing photos of present ruins which will give
you a better idea as to the condition of the walls, numbers
starting at front and travel right, around building. I falled
to photograph No. 2.

1f the department have the original drawings I could
mark better the portions to be rebuilt; bdut, would recommend
that re-gonstruction be undertaken in the very near future if
present wall are to be used which, in my opinion would be a
considerable saving.

There is only the one interior wall, being the end wall
of original three storey structure, and this with the exception
of top storey which I have previously mentioned to be taken down,
‘48 in good shape with the exception of the openings, they will
raquire jambs and lintels to be rebuilt.

1 trust this report and photographs will be of material
assistance to you.

Yours truly,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)

Rl
PULLIC ARCHIVES y ARCHIVES PUBLICUES
CAWADA K

L]

..




PHONE 23 406

6808 LomearD BLDaG.

WINNIPEG, . July 208h,30, 193

MANITOBA

NL_;‘;EEiﬂhnStluu
y 200 lowd.»d Bldgs,
IN ACCOUNT WITH 'l-lm.h.

NORTHWEST AERO MARINE LIMITED

'_ o Gomrerelal Flight ( Norway Iouse) Oross hu)ﬂhp-ﬂ &09
| | }L-_..‘i

|

Pagment Teceived July 26th 20,
FORPRW:ST ANROMARING LINEY:De

//,/é /M a e~

,?//; y - # - r

Indian Affairs., (RGC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part g)

PULLIC ARCHIVES 3 ARCHIVES PUBLICLLS
CA{ADA




